

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

REPORT
OF
THE COMMISSIONER
ON THE
REVISION AND CONSOLIDATION
OF THE
PUBLIC LAWS
OF THE
STATE OF MAINE,
UNDER
Resolve of March 21, 1901.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1902

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS.

- Page 25. The word "vote" in first line should not be printed in italics; this error appears in the last revision.
- c. 2, § 22. Add marginal reference: See c. 111, § 7.
- § 26. Omit reference to cabinet of minerals. Resolves of 1889, c. 243.
- § 45. Add reference to note (a); c. 44, §§ 3, 8.
- § 86. Omit "Commandant of Kennebec Arsenal."
- § 94. Add marginal reference: See c. 126, § 20.
- c. 3, § 26. Omit last sentence: See Bradford vs. Hawkins, 96 Me., 484.
- p. 81. Add to note: of road commissioner for neglect of duty, c. 18, § 66.
83. Add to note: Accounts against towns, cities, or village corporations to be verified by oath, if required, c. 111, § 7.
- § 92. Last reference in note (c) should read: See c. 14, § 17, ¶ V, § 94.
- c. 4, § 10. Citation omitted on page 85. 1893, c. 304, § 9.
- § 91. Insert after word "election" in first line, "except for the choice of town officers."
Also insert marginal reference: See § 46.
- c. 6, § 2. Add to references under (b); 77 Me., 530.
- § 161. Reference to § 283 should be to § 284.
- § 226. Reference to § 283 should be to § 284.
- c. 7, § 17. Additional marginal reference: See c. 112, §§ 7, 10, 30, 62.
- c. 11, § 29. "Members" in the eighth line should be "meetings."
- § 48. Add marginal reference. See c. 48, § 38.
- c. 14, p. 235. Amend note: "c. 127, § 3," to read, c. 127, §§ 2, 3.
- c. 17, § 1. Insert "judicial" after "supreme" in sixth line.
- c. 18, § 74. "highway" in second line should be in italics; "such" in fifth line, change to "the."
- § 76. "highway surveyors" in seventh line should be in italics.
- c. 24, § 16. The last word of this section should be in the singular, and not in the plural. The reference is to the preceding section. See P. L. 1853, c. 25, § 3.
- § 28. Add marginal reference: See c. 140, § 4.
- p. 298. Add to note at end of chapter: Towns may make provision for support of abused and neglected children, c. 59, § 51.
- c. 27, § 40. Omit word "depots" in ninth line. It is unnecessary.
- c. 28, § 20. Add marginal reference: See c. 126, § 1.
- c. 30, p. 354. Additional note: Penalty for falsely assuming to be an inland fish and game warden, or a commissioner of inland fisheries and game, c. 121, § 22.
- c. 35, § 3. "Nor" in the third line should be "or."
- c. 40, § 52. Change "sixteen" in the fifth line to "twelve."
- c. 41, § 24. Insert after "elected" in the first line the words, "or appointed." See c. 3, § 14.
- c. 46, § 24. Correct marginal reference: See c. 47, §§ 124, 172.
- p. 431. Note at end of chapter. Proceedings for sale on execution of lands of banks or manufacturing corporations, and their title as mortgagees of lands, c. 76, § 43.
Proceedings for sale on execution of shares of stockholders in a corporation, c. 84, §§ 12-16, 23.

- c. 46, p. 431. Proceedings for sale on execution of franchise of corporation having right to receive toll, c. 84, §§ 17-20.
- c. 48, § 36. Add marginal citation. 91 Me., 61.
- c. 49, § 109. Add citation in margin, 83 Me., 265.
- c. 51, § 51. Marginal reference should be: 1895, c. 72, § 4.
- p. 541. Add after fifth paragraph of note: Proceedings for sale on execution of franchises of railroads, or their right to redeem mortgages, c. 76, § 46; c. 84, § 21.
- c. 55, § 11. Change "incorporated village" to "village corporation." Omit the word "corporate" in seventh line and insert the word "corporation" after the word "village" in the same line.
- p. 557. Add note: Wanton injury to a book, picture, statue or painting in any public library, punished, c. 126, § 20.
- c. 60, § 3. After second clause, and before the italics insert: "the court in any county or a justice thereof in vacation, may order notice as in other suits."
- § 4. A better form for this section: When the residence of the libellee can be ascertained, it shall be named in the libel and actual notice shall be obtained; if the libelee is out of the state, notice shall be given in such manner and by such means as the court may order. When the residence of the libelee is not known to the libelant, etc.
- c. 64, § 18. Add marginal reference: See c. 90, § 8.
- c. 65, § 25. Add marginal reference: See c. 90, § 13.
- c. 66, § 22. Add marginal reference: See c. 95, § 17.
- c. 70, § 30. For the term "insolvent court," in the tenth line of this section substitute the term "court of insolvency."
- § 41. Make the same correction in the seventh and ninth lines of this section.
- § 43. Also in the second line of paragraph one of this section.
- § 57. Also in the twentieth line from the top of page 631 of this section.
- c. 70, § 36. The word "section" in side note should be in the plural.
- c. 71, § 1. Add marginal reference to paragraph eight: See c. 90, § 13.
- c. 76, § 25. Add marginal reference: See c. 90, § 27.
- c. 76, p. 660. Subtitle "Levies on Equities, how redeemed," may well be dispensed with.
- § 39. Add marginal reference: See c. 90, § 27.
- § 40. Add marginal reference: See c. 90, § 27.
- § 54. Add marginal reference: See c. 89, § 1.
- c. 77, § 6. Additional marginal reference to paragraph III: See c. 76, § 52.
Additional marginal reference to paragraph VIII: See c. 71, § 13.
Additional marginal reference to paragraph IX: See c. 112, § 32.
Additional marginal reference to paragraph X: See c. 36, § 5.
Amend forty-third paragraph of note so as to read: For correction of errors in levies by appraisement, c. 76, § 23; for redemption, c. 76, §§ 28, 55.
Reference in next to last paragraph of note, should be, c. 127, § 21.
- p. 675. Add in fourth paragraph of note: of appeals from municipal officers upon applications for license of stationary engines, c. 17, § 19.
Add after fourth paragraph of note: Of the application of county funds by county treasurers, c. 8, § 6.

- c. 77, p. 675. Add after seventh paragraph of note: Of complaints to charge kindred for support of paupers, c. 24, § 18; of overseers against master for abuse of child, c. 24, § 23. Add after eleventh paragraph of note: Of application for support of wife and children, c. 61, § 12. Add after twelfth paragraph of note: To approve rules and blanks of courts of probate and insolvency, c. 63, § 47; to inspect records of register, c. 63, § 27. Add after thirteenth paragraph of note: Of appeals from courts of insolvency, c. 70, § 11. Add in seventeenth paragraph of note after reference to c. 83, "c. 94, § 8; c. 96, § 6." Add after twenty-third paragraph of note: Of complaints in bastardy, c. 97, § 3. Add after twenty-fourth paragraph of note: Of applications for writ of replevin of the person, c. 101, § 1.
- p. 679. In last line of note "§ 14" should be § 21.
- c. 78, § 10. Add marginal reference: See c. 111, § 7.
- c. 79, § 30. Marginal reference, "See c. 121, § 13," should be: See c. 121, § 12.
- c. 81, § 69. Add marginal reference: See c. 86, § 73.
§ 77. Add marginal reference: See c. 86, § 85.
- c. 82, § 54. Add marginal reference: See c. 112, § 80.
§ 83. Omit the last sentence.
§ 133. Add reference in (b) after "c. 53, § 21," c. 112, § 79.
§ 145. Add reference in (d) before first citation: See c. 86, § 88.
- c. 83, p. 740. Insert at end of first line of note additional note, "to hear complaints by masters, of departure, without leave, of indentured child, c. 24, § 26."
Insert in note after "§ 1" in fourth line, "and of goods, § 9."
- c. 91, § 11. Add citation under fifth side note, 75 Me., 444.
- c. 95, § 17. Add marginal reference: See c. 66, § 22.
- c. 98, § 1. Insert in note (a) additional reference to c. 39, by inserting figures 19 after 12.
- c. 107, § 21. Insert after word "court" in first line, the words "or of the superior courts."
- c. 112, p. 859. Add to first paragraph of note: against warden of state prison, c. 139, § 25.
Add after second paragraph of note: Person committed to jail on warrant for abatement of a nuisance may have benefit of this chapter, c. 17, § 16.
Last reference in note, "c. 127, § 19," should be c. 127, § 20.
- c. 115, § 5. Add marginal reference. See c. 86, § 86.
§ 21. The side note "discharge of mortgage or attachment" applies to the paragraph beginning with the word "entering."
The side note "attachment. See c. 112, §§ 7, 10, 30, 62; c. 81, §§ 60, 61" applies to the preceding paragraph.
- c. 131, § 13. Additional reference in note a; c. 38, § 26.
- c. 140, § 3. The word "by" in side note, should be "of."
- c. 142, § 28. The word "sections" in the first line should be in the singular. See P. L. 1861, c. 43, § 2.
If section thirty is omitted, sections thirty-one and thirty-two may be transferred to follow section ten.

NOTE. The commissioner has found it impossible to complete to his satisfaction, the manuscript of the index in season to print it with this report.